

# Welcome to the Perdue Sustainability Program

Your agronomic data is essential in helping us understand the impact Perdue products have on our planet. Now that you've submitted fields into the program, we want to help you understand how it works.

# Below are program milestones and what to expect next.



SIGN AGREEMENT



A Bayer representative will call to confirm your enrollment, discuss program details, and send you the Bayer Carbon-Smart Practices Master Agreement. Your enrollment isn't finalized until you speak with a Bayer representative and sign the agreement.



# February 16, 2024

The final number of acres eligible for your enrollment in the Perdue Sustainability Program will be determined after the total grain is delivered to an approved Perdue facility by February 16, 2024. The total bushels delivered will be divided by the actual yield associated with the enrolled fields to calculate the maximum acres eligible to remain enrolled, rounded down to the nearest acre.



## March 31, 2024

Submit your field information that is associated with the 2023 crop season, by March 31, 2024. A Bayer representative will help guide you through the process.



SOIL SAMPLE

## **April 2024**

Soil sampling will begin after your fields are enrolled in the program and will continue through April 2024. There is no cost to you for the sampling.



RECEIVE PAYMENT

#### Summer 2024

Your payment is sent after data verification is complete in Summer 2024. Payment is based upon your total eligible acres enrolled in the Perdue Sustainability Program at time of payment for which program requirements were met.\*

### **Questions?**

Contact Nathen Huffman Carbon Business Enablement Manager, at (636) 386 6390.

#### Perdue.BayerForGround.com

\*Payments subject to: (a) verification by Bayer that the selected practices have been performed and, for historical payments, that carbon assets have been generated; and (b) all other applicable terms of the Bayer Carbon-Smart Master Services Agreement and attached program terms.

This Perdue Sustainability Program described in this material is subject to the current version of the Bayer Carbon-Smart Practices Master Agreement and attached program terms. The information is to aid in the understanding of the Perdue Sustainability Program and does not change or modify the Bayer Carbon-Smart Practices Master Agreement or attached program terms in any way.

